
BEFORE THE STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Appeals of 

MIKE AND ROSE PAGANUCCI; 
VICTOR AND TOMASINA PAGANUCCI; 
FRANK AND MARY GIORDANO 

ORDER DEFJYIPJG PETITION FOR REHEARING 

Upon consideration of the petition for rehearing filed 
January 16, 1961, by the below named Appellants in their appeals 
from the action of the Franchise Tax Board on protests to pro-
posed assessments of additional personal income tax for years and 
amounts, as follows: 

The Board is of the opinion that none of the grounds for rehear-
ing set forth in said petition constitute cause for the granting 
thereof and, accordingly, it is ordered that said petition be and 
the same is hereby denied, and that the order of the Board of 
December 15, 1960, be and the same is hereby affirmed. 

Done at Sacramento, California, this 6th day of April, 
1961, by the State Board of Equalization. 

John W. Lynch, Chairman 

Geo. R. Reilly, Member 

Alan Cranston, Member 

Paul R. Leake, Member 

Richard Nevins, Member 

ATTEST: Dixwell L. Pierce, Secretary

-31-

APPELLANTS YEAR AMOUNT 

Mike and Rose Paganucci 1951 
1952
1953
1954

$ 152.69 
211.52 
208.22 
185.27 

Victor and Tomasina Paganucci 1951
1952
1953
1954

114.82 
225.78 
226.12 
206.44 

Frank L. Giordano 1951 194.72 

Mary Giordano 1951 194.72 

Frank L. and Mary Giordano 1953 398.34 
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