## BEFORE THE STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Appeals of

MIKE AND ROSE PAGANUCCI; VICTOR AND **TOMASINA PAGANUCCI**; FRANK AND MARY GIORDANO

RECEIVE APR 20 1931 Appadia to de la 1931 ELANCHISE HAY OFFICE SE TAX DUARD

ORDER DEFJYIPJG PETITION FOR REHEARING

Upon consideration of the petition for rehearing filed January 16, 1961, by the below-named Appellants in their appeals from the action of the Franchise Tax Board on protests to proposed assessments of additional personal income tax for years and amounts. as follows:

APPELLANTS	YEAR	AMOUNT
Mike and Rose Paganucci	<b>1951 \$</b> <b>1952</b> 1953 1954	152.69 211.52 208.22 185.27
Victor and Tomasina Paganucci	<b>1951</b> <b>1952</b> <b>1953</b> 1954	114.82 225.78 226.12 206.44
Frank L. Giordano	1951	194.72
Mary Giordano	1951	194.72
Frank L. and Mary Giordano	1953	398.34

The Board is of the opinion that none of the grounds for rehearing set forth in said petition constitute cause for the granting thereof and, accordingly, it is ordered that said petition be and the same is hereby denied, and that the order of the Board of December 15, 1960, be and the same is hereby affirmed.

Done at Sacramento, California, this 6th day of April, 1961, by the State Board of Equalization.

John W. Lynch	, Chairman
<u>Geo. R. Rei</u> lly	, Member
Alan Cranston	, Member
Paul R. Leake	, Member
Richard Nevins	, Member

ATTEST: <u>Dixwell L. Pierce</u>, Secretary